Wayland Baptist University
ACCT 4346 Accounting Information Systems
Tentative Schedule for Fall 2, 2021

Week Chapter Title
Week 1 Chapter 1 Accounting Information Systems and Firm Value
Chapter 2 Accountants as Business Analysts
Week 2 Chapter 5 Sales and Collections Business Process
Week 3 Chapter 6 Purchases and Payments Business Process
Week 4 Chapter 7 Conversion Business Process
Reporting Processes and eXtensible Business
Chapter 10 Reporting Language
Week 5 Accounting Information Systems and Internal
Chapter 11 Controls
Chapter 12 Information Security and Computer Fraud
Week 6 Chapter 13 Monitoring and Auditing AIS
The Balanced Scorecard and Business Value of
Chapter 14 Information Technology
Week 7 Chapter 15 Evaluating AIS Investments
Week 8 The Systems Deveopment Life Cycle and Project
Management: Addressing the Challenges of Building
Chapter 16 AlS Systems

Quiz

yes
yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

yes
yes

yes

yes

yes

yes

Exams & Projects

Exam # 1 Chapters 1, 2,5
&6

Exam # 2 Chapters 7, 10,
11&12

Project Due

Exam # 3 Chapters 13 to 16

Due
Date

10/16/2021
10/16/2021

10/23/2021
10/30/2021

11/6/2021

11/6/2021

11/6/2021
11/13/2021
11/13/2021
11/20/2021
11/20/2021
11/20/2021

12/4/2021
12/4/2021

12/11/2021
12/11/2021



