## Wayland Baptist University ACCT 4346 Accounting Information Systems Tentative Schedule for Fall 2, 2021

<u>Week</u>	<u>Chapter</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Quiz</u>	Exams & Projects	Due <u>Date</u>
Week 1	Chapter 1 Chapter 2	Accounting Information Systems and Firm Value Accountants as Business Analysts	yes yes		10/16/2021 10/16/2021
Week 2	Chapter 5	Sales and Collections Business Process	yes		10/23/2021
Week 3	Chapter 6	Purchases and Payments Business Process	yes	Evam #1 Chanters 1.2 E	10/30/2021
				Exam # 1 Chapters 1, 2, 5 & 6	11/6/2021
Week 4	Chapter 7	Conversion Business Process	yes		11/6/2021
	Chapter 10	Reporting Processes and eXtensible Business Reporting Language	yes		11/6/2021
Week 5	Chapter 11 Chapter 12	Accounting Information Systems and Internal Controls Information Security and Computer Fraud	yes yes	Exam # 2 Chapters 7, 10, 11 & 12	11/13/2021 11/13/2021 11/20/2021
Week 6	Chapter 13	Monitoring and Auditing AIS The Balanced Scorecard and Business Value of	yes		11/20/2021
	Chapter 14	Information Technology	yes		11/20/2021
Week 7	Chapter 15	Evaluating AIS Investments	yes	Project Due	12/4/2021 12/4/2021
Week 8	Chapter 16	The Systems Deveopment Life Cycle and Project Management: Addressing the Challenges of Building AIS Systems	yes	Exam # 3 Chapters 13 to 16	12/11/2021 12/11/2021